

# JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office, C/O Century Aluminium Mfg. Co. Ltd. Raja Road, P.O. Sukchar, 24 Parganas (North), Kolkata-700115

TEL: (91) (33) 2553 3160, 2523 2443, FAX: (91) (33) 2553 2738

Website: www.jecoexports.com, E-MAIL ID: camco@camcoindia.com

CIN NO: L51109WB1982PLC035005

03<sup>rd</sup> July, 2021

<b>To,</b> <b>The Secretary,</b> <b>Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> <b>Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62,</b> <b>G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla</b> <b>Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098</b> <b>Scrip Code – JECOEXP</b> <b>Series – BE</b>	<b>To,</b> <b>The Secretary,</b> <b>The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,</b> <b>Listing Department</b> <b>7, Lyons Range</b> <b>Kolkata-700001</b> <b>Scrip Code - 10020034</b>
--	---

**Unit: JECO EXPORTS AND FINANCE LTD**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Publication of the Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 in Newspapers.**

Further to our letter dated 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021, Please find enclosed a copy of the newspapers publication of the Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the **quarter and Year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021** on Friday, 02<sup>nd</sup> July, 2021 in "Financial Express" (English) and "Arthik Lipi" (Bengali) newspapers in this regard.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

For Jeco Exports & Finance Ltd.



**Dinesh Kumar Pandey**

**(Director)**

**DIN: 01676842**

### Sea TV Network Limited

Regd. Office: 148, Manas Nagar, Shahganj, Agra-282010  
Ph: +91-562-4036666, Fax: +91-562-4036666  
Website: www.seatvnetwork.com, Email: info@seatvnetwork.com  
CIN: L92132UP2004PLC028650

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
1	Total Income from operations	313.01	303.47	448.90	1,207.98	1,520.81	380.74	305.63	1,388.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(255.98)	(71.03)	230.97	(348.01)	(313.05)	(435.14)	(146.68)	(883.28)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(255.98)	(71.03)	230.97	(348.01)	(313.05)	(435.14)	(146.68)	(883.28)
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(248.27)	(71.03)	13.19	(805.19)	(803.30)	(422.67)	(146.68)	(883.28)
5	Equity Share Capital	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00
6	Earnings per share (Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)								
	Basic (Rs. 10/-)	(2.13)	(0.58)	1.92	(6.54)	(6.61)	(3.62)	(1.22)	(7.36)
	Diluted (Rs. 10/-)	(2.13)	(0.58)	1.92	(6.54)	(6.61)	(3.62)	(1.22)	(7.36)

For Sea TV Network Limited  
Sd/-  
Neeraj Jain  
Chairman and Managing Director

### THE SCOTTISH ASSAM (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Off: 1, Crooked Lane, Kolkata -700 069  
Website: www.scottishassam.com, E-mail: scottishassamcompliance@gmail.com  
CIN: L01132WB1977PLC031175

**Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2021** (In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
Total Income from operations & Other Income (Net)	588.33	1,576.07	(322.79)	4,353.05
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional Items	(219.73)	551.77	(1,158.37)	1,705.82
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional Items	(319.79)	526.55	(1,031.20)	1,419.56
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / Year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period / Year after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(340.72)	524.86	(996.50)	1,393.55
Equity Share Capital (FV Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.00
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised*)	(39.97)*	65.82*	(128.90)*	177.45

1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 30th June, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th June, 2021.

2) The company is primarily engaged in the business of cultivation, manufacture and sale of tea and is managed organisationally as a single unit. Accordingly, the company is a single business segment company.

3) The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2021 and 31st March, 2020 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respects of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2021 and 31st March, 2020 and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter ended 31st December, 2020 and 31st March, 2020 respectively.

4) The Board of Directors have recommended dividend @ Rs. 6.00 Per share for the year 2020 - 2021 which is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results of the Company are available on the Company website (www.scottishassam.com) and the Stock Exchange website (www.sei-india.com).

For and on behalf of the Board  
Divya Jalan  
Director  
DIN: 00016102

### Parsvnaths

committed to build a better world

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Regd. & Corporate Office: Parsvnath Tower, Near Shahdara Metro Station, Shahdara, Delhi - 110 032  
CIN: L45201DL1990PLC040945; Tel.: 011-43051000, 43010500; Fax: 011-43050473  
E-mail: investors@parsvnath.com; website: www.parsvnath.com

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2021** (₹ in Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
1	Total Income from operations	23,238.08	1,07,950.48	23,238.08	1,07,950.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(7,105.89)	5,000.25	(23,672.18)	(11,712.50)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7,036.44)	5,000.25	(24,202.73)	(10,955.07)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7,648.32)	4,924.46	(24,192.66)	(10,937.98)
5	Equity Share Capital	21,759.06	21,759.06	21,759.06	21,759.06
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	(1.75)	1.15	(5.56)	(2.14)

1) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th June, 2021.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.seiindia.com) and www.bseindia.com and Company's website (www.parsvnath.com).

3) The outbreak of Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic has caused significant disturbance and slowdown of economic activity. COVID-19 has adversely impacted the business operations of the company, by way of interruption of construction activities, supply chain disruption, unavailability of labour, etc. The Company has assessed the economic impact of Covid-19 on its business by evaluating various scenarios on certain assumptions and current indicators of future economic conditions and on the basis of internal and external sources of information. Based on this, the Company has assessed recoverability and carrying value of its assets comprising inventory, receivables, investments, investment properties, intangible assets, right of use assets, advances, deferred tax assets and other financial and non-financial assets and believes that it will recover the carrying value of all its assets. The management will continue to closely monitor any material changes arising out of future economic conditions and impact on its business.

4) Parsvnath Builders Private Limited has become a wholly owned subsidiary of the company during the quarter/year.

5) Ratan Parsvnath Developers (AOP) a joint venture entity has been dissolved during the quarter/year.

6) Figures for the previous quarter / year have been regrouped, wherever necessary, for the purpose of comparison.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Pradeep Kumar Jain  
Chairman  
DIN: 00333486

### APARAJITHA CORPORATE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74910TN2000PTC046218  
No.5A, Rethinasamy Nadar Road, Bi Bi Kulan, Madurai - 625 002. Phone: +91 4524020202. Website: www.aparajitha.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Statement for the Half Year Ended 31st March, 2021**  
[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]  
(All amounts are in INR Lakh, except share data and as stated)

S.No.	Particulars	6 Months Ended		For the Year Ended
		31.03.2021	31.03.2020	
1.	Total income from operations	5,702.79	6,299.08	12,412.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	451.05	2,288.81	4,971.44
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	451.05	2,288.81	4,971.44
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(23.09)	1,728.04	3,753.40
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(22.15)	1,719.88	3,737.08
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	8.92	11.40	11.40
7.	Reserves/Excluding Revaluation Reserve	1,811.56	18,693.35	18,693.35
8.	Net worth	1,820.48	18,704.75	18,704.75
9.	Outstanding Debt	10,002.90	4.64	4.64
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	5.50	0.00	0.00
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
	1. Basic	(21.11)	1,516.10	3,293.06
	2. Diluted	(21.11)	1,516.10	3,293.06
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.17	0.80	1.78
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.45	1.00	2.20

1) The above results have been reviewed by the Board of Directors and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on June 30, 2021. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited.

3) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on its website.

4) Previous year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current year figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Aparajitha Corporate Services Private Limited  
Krishnan Nagaraj  
Managing Director  
(DIN - 00866612)

### ASIATIC OXYGEN LIMITED

CIN: L2411WB1961PLC025067  
Regd. Office: 8, B B D Bag (East), Kolkata - 700 001 (West Bengal)  
Ph: (033) 2230-7391/7392, E-mail: asiaticoxygentd@gmail.com, Website: www.asiaticoxygen.td.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020**  
Rs. In lakhs (Except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
1	Total Income from Operations	400.53	(87.05)	108.65	313.48	347.21	1279.06	400.53	(87.05)	108.65	313.48	347.21	1279.06
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	268.21	(207.25)	(122.09)	60.96	(164.39)	136.12	268.21	(207.25)	(122.09)	60.96	(164.41)	134.61
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	268.21	(207.25)	(122.09)	60.96	(164.39)	136.12	268.21	(207.25)	(122.09)	60.96	(164.41)	134.61
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items	268.21	(207.25)	(122.09)	60.96	(164.39)	124.72	268.21	(207.25)	(122.09)	60.96	(164.41)	123.21
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	283.63	652.24	(107.01)	935.87	(197.52)	(1228.53)	283.63	652.24	(107.01)	935.87	(197.52)	(1217.34)
6	Equity Share Capital	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21
7	Reserves/other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						22762.02						22760.59
8	Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)												
	i. Basic	16.23*	(12.54)*	(7.39)*	3.69*	(9.95)*	7.55	16.23*	(12.54)*	(7.39)*	3.69*	(9.95)*	7.46
	ii. Diluted	16.23*	(12.54)*	(7.39)*	3.69*	(9.95)*	7.55	16.23*	(12.54)*	(7.39)*	3.69*	(9.95)*	7.46

1) not annualised

Notes:  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The Full Format of the Audited financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2020 is available on the Company's website.  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Ajay Kancaria  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 30044907

### JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035005  
Regd. Office: Raja Road, Sukhar, 24 Parganas (N), Kolkata-700115  
Tel: 033-25232443, 2553-3160, E-mail: accounts@camcoindia.com

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021**  
(Rs. in Lacs except EPS figure)

Sl. no.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-21	31-Dec-20	31-Mar-20	31-Mar-21
1	Revenue	2.27	1.11	2.04	4.51
2	Expenses	(0.18)	-	(0.12)	(0.12)
3	Profit/(+/-) Loss/(-) before tax (5-6)	(1.66)	1.10	2.33	0.63
4	Net Profit/(+/-) Loss/(-) before Tax (3-4)	(1.66)	1.10	2.33	0.63
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	(0.12)	0.07	0.16	0.04

1) The above results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 30th June 2021 and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th June 2021.

2) The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2019.

3) The Statutory Auditors of the company has audited the above financial results.

4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the Stock Exchange of India at https://www.sei.in, CSE at https://www.cse-india.com and on company's website at www.jecoexports.com

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Dinesh Kumar Pandey  
Director  
DIN: 01676842

### CONSOLIDATED

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS figure)

Sl. no.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-21	31-Dec-20	31-Mar-20	31-Mar-21
1	Revenue	2.27	1.11	2.04	4.51
2	Expenses	(0.18)	-	(0.12)	(0.12)
3	Profit/(+/-) Loss/(-) before tax (5-6)	(1.29)	1.47	1.43	0.57
4	Net Profit/(+/-) Loss/(-) before Tax (3-4)	(1.29)	1.47	1.43	0.57
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	(0.09)	0.10	0.10	0.01

1) The above results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 30th June 2021 and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th June 2021.

2) The above Consolidated financial results include the results of the following companies:  
Name of the Company: Kulvir Udyog Kendra (India) Limited  
% of Shareholding of Parent Company: 46.03  
Associate

3) The above financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2019 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2019.

4) The Statutory Auditors of the company has audited the above financial results.

5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the Stock Exchange of India at https://www.sei.in, CSE at https://www.cse-india.com and on company's website at www.jecoexports.com

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Dinesh Kumar Pandey  
Director  
DIN: 01676842

### WILLIAMSON MAGOR & CO. LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number(CIN): CIN - L01132WB1949PLC017715  
Registered Office: 4, Mangoe Lane, Kolkata - 700001; Telephone: 033-2210-1221, 2243-5391, 2248-9434, 2248-9435  
Fax: 91-33-2248-3683/8114/6265; E-mail: administrator@wmg.co.in, Website: www.wmtea.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021**  
Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
		Three Months ended		Year ended		Three Months ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	
1.	Revenue from Operations	455.27	162.85	(455.78)	2,019.33	3,949.65	455.27	162.85	224.53	2,019.33
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,572.21)	(166.71)	(6,404.99)	4,379.81	(5,450.08)	(1,485.48)	(125.13)	(5,430.63)	4,379.52
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,572.21)	(166.71)	(6,404.99)	4,379.81	(5,450.08)	(1,485.48)	(125.13)	(5,430.63)	4,379.52
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(5,660.44)	(166.71)	(8,587.76)	5,052.45	(7,632.85)	(5,573.71)	(125.13)	(3,247.86)	5,052.16
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,388.45)	(46.07)	(8,633.15)	15,563.38	(17,572.72)	(1,456.77)	55.13	(3,293.25)	15,562.14
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital: Face value: Rs 10/- per share	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				15,356.28	(30,919.64)				15,356.29
8.	Earnings per Equity Share (EPS) (Rs.) (not annualised)									
	- Basic and Diluted	(51.66)	(1.52)	(78.38)	46.11	(69.67)	(50.87)	(1.14)	(29.64)	46.11

**Qualified Opinion expressed by the statutory auditors :-**  
a. **Going Concern Assumption in preparation of the Statement**  
The Company has defaulted in repayment of borrowings to its financial institutions lenders and others. In view of the Management, the Company would be able to improve its net working capital position to discharge its current and non-current financial obligations as described in Note 4(a) to the Statement. However, in view of the uncertainties involved, these events and conditions indicate a material uncertainty which may cast a significant doubt on the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. Accordingly, the use of going concern assumption of accounting in preparation of this Statement is not adequately and appropriately supported as per the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard 1 "Presentation of Financial Statements".  
b. **Non-recognition of Interest Expense**  
We draw attention to Note 4(b) of the Statement relating to non-recognition of interest expense of Rs. 4,50,431 Thousands on inter - corporate borrowings for the year ended 31st March, 2021 (Rs. 3,97,050 Thousands for the quarter ended 31st

# হর্ষবর্ধন যোশী ২৫ বছর বয়সে মার্টিন এভারেস্ট আরোহণ করেন

কলকাতা: সিগারের রয়াল স্ট্যাগ যুগ্মসমাজিক স্বপ্ন দেখার, সফল হওয়ার এবং এটিকে বৃদ্ধ করে দেওয়ার চেহারা উদযাপন করছে জ্ঞান দুধু কর্তব্য। এই শর্নকে আরও জোরদার করে, রয়াল স্ট্যাগ তাদের অংশীদারিত্বের মাধ্যমে একটি তৃপ্তি প্রকল্পের মাধ্যমে যোশীকে ২০১৬ সালে, হর্ষবর্ধন যোশীকে ২০ বছর বয়সে একটি মার্টিন এভারেস্ট আরোহণের পুরস্কার প্রদান করেছিল।

যোশী, যদিও বয়স মাত্র ২৫ বছর, তিনি মহাশিখর আরোহণের একজন অভিজ্ঞ পর্তুগালি, যিনি ১৮ বছর বয়সে পর্তুগাল থেকে আহুত হয়ে এসেছিলেন। পেশায় একজন ইঞ্জিনিয়ার, হর্ষবর্ধন যোশীকে ২০ বছর বয়সে একটি মার্টিন এভারেস্ট আরোহণের পুরস্কার প্রদান করেছিল।

থের সন্দেহজনক প্রশিক্ষণের একটি চ্যালেঞ্জের শাসন অনুসরণ করেছিলেন। তার প্রকৃতির অংশ হিসেবে, তিনি প্রতি বছর ভারতীয় হিমালয়ের বিভিন্ন রাজ্যে পট্টা মার্টিন এভারেস্ট আরোহণের পুরস্কার প্রদান করেছিলেন, প্রকৃতিতে ১১টি শীর্ষ সফলতার প্রশিক্ষণ ও স্কোলিং করেছিলেন।

রয়াল স্ট্যাগের মেক টি লার্জ স্ট্যাগের পুরস্কার জটিলতম, কঠোর মনো, দ্রিগুণ, প্যানেল্ড রিকার্ড ইতিহাস, বসেন, "রয়াল স্ট্যাগ সর্গীয় একটি অস্বাভাবিক প্রকল্প।

# লোকাল ট্রেন চালু হলে ফের সংক্রমণ ছড়াবে, আশঙ্কায় রেলের আবেদন খারিজ মুখ্যমন্ত্রীর

কলকাতা: রাজ্যে কঠোর পরিবেশে কিছুটা শিথিল হলেও সংক্রমণ ছড়াবে, আশঙ্কায় রেলের আবেদন খারিজ মুখ্যমন্ত্রীর।

না অমনোজ্ঞ। করোনা পরিষ্কৃত রূপেতে এই মুহুর্তে বেসে কয়েকটি ক্ষেত্রে ছাড় দিয়েও রাজ্য সরকার নির্দেশ জারি বিধিনিষেধ।

উল্লেখ করে মুখ্যমন্ত্রী এনএম বলে চালানোর আশঙ্কা দিলেন না। ফলে আশা মিথ্যা স্ট্রেট চ্যালেঞ্জ করে কলকাতা না পড়েই মনে করা হচ্ছে।

# মদন মিত্র আসলে জোকায়, পাল্টা দিলীপ

স্টাফ রিপোর্টার: মেগাজন বাসে মদন মিত্রের আকামের পাঠা এবং দিলীপের সঙ্গিত দিলীপ যোগ।

মদন মিত্র আসলে জোকায়, পাল্টা দিলীপ। মদন মিত্রের আকামের পাঠা এবং দিলীপের সঙ্গিত দিলীপ যোগ।

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Current Year ended	Previous Year ended
		3 Months ended	3 Months ended		
1	Income				
a	Revenue from operations	7.01	7.00	1.18	26.87
b	Other income	0.38	0.70	1.48	58.01
c	Finance cost	(0.23)	(0.24)	(0.76)	(2.59)
d	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
e	Operating income	7.16	7.46	1.90	82.29
f	Expenses	(4.27)	(4.28)	(12.39)	(100.20)
g	Employee benefits expense	55.15	45.00	50.32	166.31
h	Finance cost	21.62	21.78	23.78	87.82
i	Depreciation and amortisation	6.01	7.19	6.24	24.07
j	Other expenses	17.93	32.73	40.13	187.59
k	Total (a+b+c+d+e+f+g+h+i+j)	109.15	107.70	116.52	455.14
l	Profit from operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(88.26)	(3.10)	40.24	(59.78)
m	Profit before taxes (1+3)	(22.28)	(3.10)	40.24	6.22
n	Income tax expenses	(6.20)	7.93	3.53	4.73
o	Net Profit (1+3-4)	(28.48)	4.83	36.71	10.95
p	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	(11.26)	(11.03)	4.47	(1.35)
q	Net Profit (1+3-4-5)	(39.74)	(6.26)	41.18	9.60
r	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
s	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6)	(41.00)	(7.52)	39.92	8.34
t	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
u	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7)	(42.26)	(8.78)	38.66	7.08
v	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
w	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8)	(43.52)	(10.04)	37.40	5.82
x	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
y	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9)	(44.78)	(11.30)	36.14	4.56
z	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
aa	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10)	(46.04)	(12.56)	34.88	3.30
ab	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
ac	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11)	(47.30)	(13.82)	33.62	2.04
ad	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
ae	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12)	(48.56)	(15.08)	32.36	0.78
af	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
ag	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13)	(49.82)	(16.34)	31.10	(0.48)
ah	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
ai	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14)	(51.08)	(17.60)	29.84	(1.74)
aj	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
ak	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15)	(52.34)	(18.86)	28.58	(3.00)
al	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
am	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16)	(53.60)	(20.12)	27.32	(4.26)
an	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
ao	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17)	(54.86)	(21.38)	26.06	(5.52)
ap	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
aq	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18)	(56.12)	(22.64)	24.80	(6.78)
ar	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
as	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)	(57.38)	(23.90)	23.54	(8.04)
at	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
au	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20)	(58.64)	(25.16)	22.28	(9.30)
av	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
aw	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21)	(59.90)	(26.42)	21.02	(10.56)
ax	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
ay	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22)	(61.16)	(27.68)	19.76	(11.82)
az	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
ba	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23)	(62.42)	(28.94)	18.50	(13.08)
bb	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
bc	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24)	(63.68)	(30.20)	17.24	(14.34)
bd	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
be	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25)	(64.94)	(31.46)	15.98	(15.60)
bf	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
bg	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26)	(66.20)	(32.72)	14.72	(16.86)
bh	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
bi	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27)	(67.46)	(33.98)	13.46	(18.12)
bj	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
bk	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28)	(68.72)	(35.24)	12.20	(19.38)
bl	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
bm	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29)	(70.00)	(36.50)	10.94	(20.64)
bn	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
bo	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30)	(71.26)	(37.76)	9.68	(21.90)
bp	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
bq	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31)	(72.52)	(39.02)	8.42	(23.16)
br	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
bs	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32)	(73.78)	(40.28)	7.16	(24.42)
bt	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
bu	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33)	(75.04)	(41.54)	5.90	(25.68)
bv	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
bw	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34)	(76.30)	(42.80)	4.64	(26.94)
bx	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
bw	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35)	(77.56)	(44.06)	3.38	(28.20)
bz	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
ca	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36)	(78.82)	(45.32)	2.12	(29.46)
cb	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cc	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37)	(80.08)	(46.58)	0.86	(30.72)
cd	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cc	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38)	(81.34)	(47.84)	(0.40)	(31.98)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39)	(82.60)	(49.10)	(1.66)	(33.24)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40)	(83.86)	(50.36)	(2.92)	(34.50)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41)	(85.12)	(51.62)	(4.18)	(35.76)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41-42)	(86.38)	(52.88)	(5.44)	(37.02)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41-42-43)	(87.64)	(54.14)	(6.70)	(38.28)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41-42-43-44)	(88.90)	(55.40)	(7.96)	(39.54)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41-42-43-44-45)	(90.16)	(56.66)	(9.22)	(40.80)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41-42-43-44-45-46)	(91.42)	(57.92)	(10.48)	(42.06)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41-42-43-44-45-46-47)	(92.68)	(59.18)	(11.74)	(43.32)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41-42-43-44-45-46-47-48)	(93.94)	(60.44)	(13.00)	(44.58)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41-42-43-44-45-46-47-48-49)	(95.20)	(61.70)	(14.26)	(45.84)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41-42-43-44-45-46-47-48-49-50)	(96.46)	(62.96)	(15.52)	(47.10)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41-42-43-44-45-46-47-48-49-50-51)	(97.72)	(64.22)	(16.78)	(48.36)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41-42-43-44-45-46-47-48-49-50-51-52)	(98.98)	(65.48)	(18.04)	(49.62)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41-42-43-44-45-46-47-48-49-50-51-52-53)	(100.24)	(66.74)	(19.30)	(50.88)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41-42-43-44-45-46-47-48-49-50-51-52-53-54)	(101.50)	(68.00)	(20.56)	(52.14)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(1.26)
cd	Net Profit (1+3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39-40-41-42-43-44-45-46-47-48-49-50-51-52-53-54-55)	(102.76)	(69.26)	(21.82)	(53.40)
ce	Other Comprehensive Income				